=SIFXHA=E/7Z7Hahn9707

MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-0604

B R INDEX Page
2 i* n 4 CONSTIUGCTION v rrvereentermeer ettt ettt et ee e enneeaneeananens 1
y: * Ba 1 AFM bed & itS ACCESSOIIES «rrrrrrrrrrrrerrmiiririiiiiiniiieetteereeearieii e eeaeans 2
P ) M SeWING MECRANISM «-escrrerrremmiittitiiiiit e 6
@ X-Y * M XCY MECRANISI -+ oot eeeeeeeee ettt eeenaaae 8
B T * B Work holder MeCRANISI <+« v evrreimmiiiiiiiiiie ettt iirecieteeeae e eeenaiiane 10
6] # ) ] b3 b 3 Knife actuating mechanism «-...cooevmmii 12
FH I, X5 AT #M Inner presser foot & manual lifting mechanism - oo 14
7 A4 2 — ] - Wiper mechanism oo 18
9] # | [T 8 Bl % Lubrication & wiring mechanism - --cccoeeremi 20
0 % E| BE CONIPOI DOX vreorrermreiini ittt et et e e e e e ettt e e nteeaeaen s 22
e — v W Bl 1% Table & Stand «cccoeeetimiii e 24
iz 4% = & A CCESSOIIES  +rrtorrrrrereeectattattrt ittt ertertt ettt re e eonteiaees 26
i3 + T S oa v N =y OPLION PArtS «ocoreereerit e 28

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

P-112A 198403




A K B®RWO
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

-2 - PLK-0604




AR (1)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

% %8
Fig. &3 - F = L Bl k4 ®Ha-—-F
No Parts. No. 8 me & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Regq.
1 M9 1075 003 o o SCreW MAX B0 rereerrrerrrrarrrrinnnen e 1 S901N854P30
2 MSO03A1830 [i:1] crFace plate ««oorererrresere e 1 A120B0O66HO1
3 MS 03A0691 H 2o GASKET trrreerre e 1 A130C237H02
4 M9 1900 080 = ~Rubber plug @19 e 2 W501374H01
5 M9 0081 080 = ~Rubber plug @8.8 - rrreurrererrinirernniecninees 7 W502944H01
6 M9 0880080 = --Rubber plvg @8.8 werrreeeriinsrrirrreiiininnee 6 W501320H01
7 M9 1180080 = ---Rubber plug £11.8------ -4 W502069H01
8 MSO0O1A0586 x c*Thread take-up COVEr <« -errerrrrmmrrrrerreennen 1 W488556H01
9 M9 1101004 7 c-Sorew YG(40) X G ceerrra 17 W466810H01
10 M8 1110002 T Screw UG(40) X B rrrrrrsrri 5 W500294H01
11
12 MS 01A0620 b Clamper ««eorrreeerrierr 3 S452001H04
13 MS 01A0600 3 TOP cover -wrreeeees | W231572H02
14 M9 0113002 F -Scorew Ya(40) X 15 sooeerrerr 2 W500182H01
15 MS 01A0 339 k3 o MIOTOr COVEE:-- rreerererereetrierinee et cceeees 1 W115633H02
1 6 Ms 03Ao 339 7, "'COVeI' p|ate ................................................... 1 A140D554H01
17
18 M9 0570 080 j s E ﬁs? ................................ Rubber plug ,0’57 ......................................... 7 W502078Ho1
18
20
21 Ms O3A1 776 ~N I |~ 11 G Be|t GOV cvreererteramsstiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia, 1 A1ZOBO7OH02
22 M9 0513037 P 7 < & 2 MBEXBO e Screw M5X60 S900NO15P60
23 Mg 0550 050 E ﬁ 5 ...................................... Washer 5 ...................................................... sg" 3N04OP05
24 ML 10A0417 = N o ---Rubber cushion W501991HO1
25 MS 03A0 770 ~ - B R L LR LT RTR PP RPR O BaSe ............................................................. A‘] 10A047H01
26 MS 03D1 339 X-Y Cover(R) ............................................... A130C226H01
27 MS 03D0339 -X-Y Cover(L)- - A130C227H01
28 MS 01A0601 4 Adapter--correessrrria W488561HO1
29
30 M9 1508 001 b F x o3 %(28))(7 ......................... Screw %(28>X7 ........................................... 1 B509088H01
31 M9 1106 011 i m * K %(40) X ceeermrriiiaiei Screw %(40) M rerenrreerrrre e 2 W502948H01
31
33 Mg 0216 060 t’ g zzxzs ........................... P|n z2x23 ................................................. W500780H01
34 MS O1AO 739 e v D *}i ......................................... Hinge p|ate .............. W488558Ho1
35 M9 0906 003 = * 2 %(B0)X 3.2 i Screw %(40)x3.2:- W501582HO1
36 MS O1A4 339 D2 l} ‘/7’—7]1(— .......................................... Cy“nder COVEE vorssresmtrrstcenteriaecsinacasinninininiaes w349788HO1
37
38 MS O1Ao 361 7] 0— ﬁ .......................................... Latch ............................................................ ‘| w488566H01
39
40 MS 01A0192 W A SRoerreeetien e Leaf spring «+o ooeeeererrmrmess 1 W488565H01
41 MS 04A0560 L 3 T HiNg@ -++vvrreeereemeninsiiiiii e 2 A130C004G01
42 M9 4001 037 P m #* 2 MBEX12-eer 2 Serew MBX 12 ereermrrrrrinnreiiiteiie 8 S900N115P12
43 M9 1106 003 AOFE *x 2 %A40)X15 —-Serew JH(40) X 15 v 1 W500369H01
44 H F * > %(40)X6 ......................... Screw %(40))(6 .............. 1 W501901HO1

M9 09089 003

PLK-0604




% B & Q2
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

PLK-0604




AERIFR

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

4z
Fig. # &K 13- F - mH ®H - F
No. Parts. No. 5 & # Descriptino Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

61 M9 0909 003 F R 2 KAO)XB e Screw H(40) X B reeerreeeri 2 W501901HO1
62 MF 80A0 181 * ; m ........................ Thread guide ................................................. " W483484H01

901 MF 90EO 550 TYFrray () e -Pre-tension commplete -+ oo 1 W487036G02
63 M9 1101 046 VwEF oy b Thumb nut oo W501637H01
64 MF 36A0 245 Mo N Fe ~-Thread tension spring W462881H01
65 MF 10A1555 % F R R RARIRLLIRTLRERREE ~Thread tension discs =+ ooooroeeeeeeerren. 2 W501636H01
66 MF 90A0553 ] F B --Thread tension stud - -1 W487037H01
67 MF 90A0 181 * *x PR Thread guide -+ W487038H01
68 M9 1110002 F * 2 U(40) X8 e Screw %(40)X8---- W500294H01
69 MF 36A1180 * x [ R ET R PR PP AP PPPRE ~Thread guide:--------- W471432H01
70 M9 1112002 E * 2 %(40)x12 - =Screw Ta(40) X 12 mveri W501889H01

902 MSO3EO 190 % # FH B Bobbin winder commplete ------crrveeeerrieianiin 1 A190D038P01
71 MS 03A0417 = A B Rubber ring------creeeieennnens -1 A140D329H01

903 MS O1EOQ 180 E % P (HH) oeererre Thread guide - ----reroveremmiii 1 P979001X01
72

904 MSO4E0210 Lt % ¥ # Thread tension regulator commplete -~ 1 W346065G05
73 M91608046 £88 & - - S Thumb nut e -1 W476469H01
74 MT 60A0 802 B Y i Thumb nut revolution stopper:--- XEN W476470H01
75 MN 10A3 245 [ I A Thread tension spring «--------++++ IR W461785H01
76 MM11A0 556 B ¥ m # ---Thread tension releasing discs-- IR W477611HO1
77 MF 10A0555 -] ¥ Thread tension discs ---+--rooovvveeerveninnnns 2 W444059H01
78 MF 10A0553 L] ¥ Thread tension stud ------ooroeeeeeeermeeeennnnn. ! B419178H01
79 MF 10A0187 OOy --Thread take-up spring -----::---------- -1 W486372H01
80 MF 10A0 709 7 v Thread tension regulator casing::«::::-«----eoeeens 1 W453140H01
81 M9 0901002 = * Screw Y(40) X4 eevveiaeeninnni 1 W500741HO01
82 M9 0204 060 E --Thread tension releasing pin-- -1 B509216HO1
83 MF 70A1180 # *x Thread guide oo 1 W481679H01
84 MF 10A0 181 * x Thread guide -------ooeeeieerr 1 W452151H0O1
84 M9 1505 033 E »r % ---Screw M5 - A140D556H01
86 M90605010 m * -Screw F5(56) X 2.8--wrrrrerreenii 2 A140D479H01
87 MS 03A0470 & Y <-Slide plate e 1 A130C236H01
88 MSO01A1476 X N - ---Spacer W488940H01
89 MS 03A1101 §t Needle plate Z2.2: o 1 A140D513H02
90

91 M9 0804002 * Screw JE(A4)YX 3.5 eeervieimi 2 B503897H01
92 MS 03A5 601 TAH— FRYFKR eAdapter e 1 A140D509HO1
93 MS 01A1739 e 4 2 Hingg «oerrrrreeseerriee 1 w488942G01
94 M9 0806002 F * Screw Y4(44) X6 e 2 B508857H01
96 MS 01A0477 X b v SStOPPEr e 1 W488564H01
96 MS 01A0 160 7 A1 H - Eye guard: - 1 W488562H01
97 M9 1118002 E * 2 U(A0) X 10 e Screw PG(40) X 10 verreecrmienini 1 B509061HO1
98 M9 1108 001 Foox & 2 W(40)XE.5 e, Screw Y4(40) X 5.5 oo 2 B503846H01

— 5 — PLK-0604




B a8
SEWING MECHANISM

(137)143

-6 — PLK-0604




3] #& #% 8

SEWING MECHANISM
gz
Fig. #& 13— F e m% ®#a-F
No. Parts. No. i = ® Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
121 MN 25B0 128 $t DPX 17 $ 16 rreeeererrnenees Needie DPX 174 15 crcoereereriniins 1 S970005H04
122 M9 0815 002 F * 2 %(44)X456 - o Serew YB(44) XA, B vvreeerrv 1 W484210H01
123 MF 21D0 181 * x PR coThread guide - roerereerrrrrrsmrse e 1 W468259H01
124 MF 10A1 181 * E 3 PRrreeesemsreeeiian s Thread guide «rorrerrersrrssee 1 W502073H01
125 M9 1102 001 PooXx A 2 %(40)Xx2.7 - -Serew TG(40) X 2.7 erermerimrmmee 1 W500489H01
126 MG 30A0664 $t B X & 0 (F)memeen - Needle bar bushing (L) oo 1 w487002H01
1 27 Ms O1Ao 660 s-'» ﬁ ..................... Need'e bar ........................................... 1 W488567H02
128 M9 1502 001 PoX A P %(28)X3- <-Serew W(28) X 3-reerrrrrr 1 B509349H01
129 MSO1A0663 &t # X ¥ A (L)oo --Needle bar bushing (U) oo 1 W488568H02
130 M9 1110002 B * 2 %(40) X8 -Serew YA(40) X8 rrrrrrrmreriii 7 W500294H01
131 MS03A2155 ® A  (AR) e -GUide COMPIlEtE <<+ evrrrrrrrrsreer 2 A140D474G01
132 MF 10A0 325 B B -Square block 1 W443934H01
133 M9 1516 001 booXx o oEx 2 %(28)x13 -Serew B(28) X 13 wer e 1 W500006HO1
906 MSOIEOS580 X # # 2 () - -~ Thread take-up lever complete:---------o-oooooeeee 1 W349790G01
134 M9 1802 006 B D -Screw B503851HO1
135 MS 01A0 383 9 5 v 7 .......................................... Crank .......................................................... 1 W488570H02
136 M9 1601 001 Pt F 2 (A0)XE Screw V4(40) X G- eeeeerirreri B504016H01
137 M9 1516 001 FoA A 2 %(28)X13 -Screw. %{(28) X 13- W500006HO1
138 MF 60A2 740 7 T n Iu .......................................... Feh ............................................................... WSO" 524H01
139 MF 60A0232 £ B X & JU (FE) o Arm shaft bushing (L) ----ooeeemeereaennens 1 W464011HO1
140 MF 70A0 352 bl 4 W476422H01
141 M9 1602 001 [ S W500036H01
142 MS 03Ao 230 _t u ....... R RRACRERCECELEERLARERETE Arm Shaft ................................................... ‘ A130C228H01
143 MG41B0234 Lt ™ » % n (&) -Arm shaft bushing (M) - 1 W481617H01
144 MS 01A0 350 FROH) B L Thread trimmer cam ««ooeorreeirrer e 1 W488981G01
145 M9 1602 005 P X K A(40) Screw J4(40) ooereeeeeee 1 W502914H01
146 M9 1607 001 Pox 2 2 %L(40)X4 -Serew Va{40) X 4-rveerrrimi 1 W478184H01
147 MSO1A0233 £ Wl X & S () s Arm shaft bushing (R) - 1 W488571HO1
148 M9 1473 086 F A I D e Qil sEal - 1 W481476H01
149 MS 03A0682 T ) e PUllgy orrrreee e 1 W486375G01
150 ™9 1502 002 B Ed < %(28)x 12 Sovew HU(28) X 12 ooeerreerrrrre 2 W500509H01
161 M9 1203 002 x * 2 H#(28)X 15 -Serew H(28) X 15 e 2 B509178HO01
162 MS 01A0 956 pr 3 AR cCoNNEcting rod «rrw e 1 W349792H01
163 MS O1A0833 A 4 Jleneeerins Bushing -roeeerrmere 1 W488573H01
164 M9 1508 001 FoX A 2 %(28 cSerew YG(28) X B 2 B509088HO1
1 65 Mg 1 802 045 1— y Iu .................... . Nut ............................... ] 8508961 H01
905 MSO01E0450 F W (#R) - ---Hook Shaft complete ««-w«woorereemmmeenmi 1 w488892G01
166 M9 5004 021 68 N{ftHELF MEXE ---Bolt M5X0.8X5 -+ 1 S901N310P0O5
167 MS 01A0508 oy — o S@CTON QEAK - rrrrrrrreerrr s ee s 1 W349793H01
168 M™MS 01A0891 k3 )] W ~rRock shaft «ooeerrrrmromrmr e 1 W488572H01
169 M9 1807 015 BT FE X 2 SCr@W rrrrrerrerreses st 1 W501406H01
170 MS 03A8833 A k4 L R RASRATREERLE ---Hook shaft bushing «rrrrovrrreieerieeeine.. 1 A140D484H01
171 M9 1506 001 PoXA A 2 %(28)X6 ----Screw %(28) X6 B509087HO1
172 MM1 1A0352 7] 5 ——hhararareseiir ey ....Co"ar .......................................................... ‘l W446‘|42H01
173 M9 0802 003 A OF 2 2 Kk(44)X45--- coSerew JB(44) X 4.5 coerreiii 2 W502074H01
174 M9 0311 050 B b3 REIEEEERLELTRRERRRLD ---Washer 3 S913N010P0O2
175 MS O1A0 572 v * Sp”ng ........................................................... 2 W488577H01
176 Mg 0501 085 o 7’ O_nng ........................................................... Sg32N1 1OP03
177 MS O01A0 761 = v ----Eccentric pin W488580H01
178 M9 1502 002 x ES 2 Ba(28) X 12 reemmeeriieniienns Screw BG(28) X 12 - 1 W500509H01
179 MS 01A0 121 91. ﬁ .......................................... Outer hook .................................................... 1 W349794H01
180 MS 01A0950 FhEHRIT L/S—- ---Hook clamp --- W488578G01
181 MS 01AD0 611 F 3 4 < Hook driver «:-oreoeerrmareien s 1 W349795H01
182 M9 5001 021 6B RMTENL Bolt MBXO.8X 16 --rvrrvreerrerrmrmrrrrees 1 S903N210P16
183 M™MS 01A0120 --Inner hook ------------ P975044X01
184 MS 0O1A0616 Hook retaine W349796H02
185 MS 01A0123 Bobbin «ooreeereereeeneees P976029X01
186 MS01A0125 Bobbin case P976028X01
187 M9 0853 002 Screw %(40)x4-- w488579H01
188 MS 01A0 329 Thread guide W488938H02
189 M9 0001 060 Pin 4X 18 rreerreerrrrimriarrisieei e S921N134P18

PLK-0604




[4] X-Y # 4%
X-Y MECHANISM

202 (202) 205 207 208209 214 215 216 217 218

201 [ 203 206

e PLK-0604




[4] X-Y # &
X-Y MECHANISM

/4
Fig. &8 & 2 — F a e mH ®#a-—-F
No. Parts. No. # i % Description Amt. Ret. No.

Req.

201 M9 0910 003 FOFE ER D HAO)X T Screw Z(40) X T vrrerrrrrrerienii 8 B509270H01
202 MS 01A0352 2l 7 e Coller-wreeereeeeeens 2 W488581HO1
203 MS 01A0407 #& H Ao --Detector discs - 2 W488582H01
204 M9 5007095 /XX E —F (Y)ees *Motor complete (Y) o W349797G086
205 M9 4003 021 RERGFHEMLF MAXT12:-- ~Screw M4Xx 12 -8 S903N219P36
206 MO 0101053 /% 2k JE @& 4 e Spring washer 4 - -8 S913N210P04
207 M9 5005 021 RARMSEI P MEXL0 o Screw M5X40--- 2 S903N210P45
208 M90102053 /% * HE &5 - ---10 S913N210P0O5
209 M9 0550050 = & 5 . =10 S913N040P0O5
210 MSOT1A0364 H v T N ¥ F 1 W488583H01
211
212 M9 1051020 ARARMFIEXFD MAXE SCrew M4 X B «rrrvrvrmmriiii 8 SS901N319P12
2‘]3 Mg 0418 037 SW PW P-)-,\'*’/ M4x16 ............................ SCreW M4x16 .............................................. 4 8902N034P16
214 MS 03A1603 Y ® — --Motor adapter (Y) - = W231574H03
215 M9 0511065 EH T ik A r7 B e Retaining ring 6 «----rrereereeremmee 8 S922N210P60
216 MS 01A0454 # 2 W488584H01
217 M9 1001 075 T4 2aRFY T -8 P980016X01
218 MSO01A1767 ®wE~n bt & 2 W488585H02
219 M9 5006 021 KBRS HEL P 1 S903N210P30
220 MS 01A0390 Y B B # - 1 W488590H01
221 MSOTAOTE7 T N b b Feooooorrmoemeeiimaee e €0g Pullgy e ereememrreeneini 2 W488589H02
222 M9 1353020 ARERFIE AR MAXE -oovvvvmvmmmennnnniiiinn SCrEW IMAX B reeeerrrrmreenimreneriineriiieerinernniis a S901N319P11
223 M9 4001 037 P M *x = M4X12- . 4 S900N114P12
224 MSO1A0778 < N b #8 A (Y) e Belt clamper - --o-srrrrreesr 1 W488591H02
225 MSO03A1523 8 F N b b (YY) Cog belt (YY) -rorrmersii 1 A190D036P0O1
226 MS 03A1 390 y K IIJ B 1 A140D499HO1
227 M91002070 L M # U LM-T0UU -eeeemememeneniiiine Bearing LM-TOUU «rrerremmmreemmmnniininnenees 2 P980017X01
228 MS O01A0 781 Y ~ |~ [ R TI T TPV Belt ROMEE - ccvemrrrerrrrereeen e 1 W488593H01
229 M9 5001 021 ABRMGFHEL P MEXI16- -Screw M5X 16 -1 S903N210P16
230 MS 01A0692 MABNT 2 Jon ‘Bearing housing -+ e W488594G01
231 M91001070 L M # — i LM-8SUU-- ---Bearing LM-8SUU - =1 P980018X01
232 M9 4006 021 RATTIEA RS MAXE---- -Screw M4 X6 ----oeee 2 S901N319P 11
233 MSO01A1454 # = e ~Shaft «rreeeeeeeeeeee -1 W488595H02
234 MS 01A0455 # x x -Bracket «----ecoeeeeeee -1 W488596H02
235 MS 03A1957 X T b — R ‘Fixed race (X) -----eeooe- -2 A140D498HO1
236 M9 0906002 F * 2 %(40)x4.5 -Screw %(40)x4.5---- -6 W500791HO1
237 MS 03A2 339 N DA T | E Cover plate (X) -+ 2 A140D497HO1
238 MS 03A0914 YooF = F (X --Retainer (X) - 2 A140D493H01
239 M9 1003022 SUS 303 #iL b M4AXS8-- ----Screw M4X8 - -8 S903N089P34
240 Mg 0450 050 & ﬁ 4 ..................................... Washer 4 ................................................... 2 Sg13N04OPO4
241 M9 4001 021 REBRMMHEL P MEXB oo SCreW MAX S corverrrmermrieeiiinetiieiiiinererien 1 S903N219P33
242 MS 03A2957 YREEL—-X ----Fixed race (Y-R) -1 A140D494H03
243 MSO03A3957 X BE®L — X Movable race (X) -coreeermemrmmenen 1 A130C229H01
244 MS 03A1914 Yy F - 7 Retainer (Y) «rorrreeemimm 2 A140D492H01
245 Mg 0407 050 E ﬁ 4 ..................................... WaSheV ........................................................ 4 W469519HO1
246
247 M9 1003 045 + v b INUE M4 coeerrrrerm ettt eei e e 2 S910NO10PO4
248 M9 0440 037 P+ ~x x 2 ---Screw M4x16 2 S900NO14P16
249 M9 5007 021 RARMGHENL Screw MB X 40w rrrmrerrmemmnnnniiiiiiiiiiiininanen 1 S903N210P40
250 M9 1373045 + v b NUt MB -reeeremremm 1 S910NO10PO5
261 MS 01A2758 7 5 & v b ----Bracket -1 W349799H01
252 MS 5001 021 ARBRAHEIL P MEX 1B reeremrremineenieennnns SCrEeW MB X 16 vreresrmrmreenirreieeeiininnesinneeanns 8 S903N210P16
253 MS 03A0523 * B ~ n b (x) ................................... cog belt (X) ................................................. 1 A190D0O37P0O1
254 MSO01A1778 ~ n b # T (X)- ----Belt clamper -+ S0 W488588H02
266 MS 03A0477 Y X b oy st = ----Stopper (Y) - =1 A141D0O55HO1
256 MS 01A1758 AR A o-Bracket soeeeeeeeeeeneeeee -1 W349798H01
257 MS 03B0 957 YBE®HL - X ---‘Movable race (Y) - N | A140D496HO1
258 MS 03A0390 X B % % sShaft eoreeeeeniaan et A140D477HO1
259 M9 8008070 A B % ----Steel ball 5 -----eee 62 S897NO10P12
260 MS 03A0957 Y#EEL—X (L) ----Fixed race (Y-L) ----- | A140D494H01
261 MSO01A0364 H v 7Y ¥ ¥t —---Coupling:--reeeeememseenees R W488583H02
262 MS 03A2603 X /ILXE—FH ---Motor adapter (X) -+ . - A140D481HO1
263 M95008095 /AR E-—9% (X --Motor sommplete (X) - w1 W349797G05
264 MSO03A1339 Y 1 /8 — AR ----Cover plate (Y) - < A140D495HO1
265 M9 3003 021 NABARMFHENLEF M3IX6- ----Screw M3X6 - 2 S903N219P03
266 M9 4003 021 REBRMEEL P MAX12 ---Screw M4X12----- -8 S903N219P36
267 Ms O3A0 758 7 5 &- W |- .......................................... Bl'aCket ......................................................... 1 A13OC247HO1

PLK-0604




BT OB
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

302

(309) ==
N
— 11
o T —
314 310 309 342
313 343
{309) 344
#s——315 341 345
316 \? 346
347
317
365 348
349
364 &G 1
363
350
* 367,
26 P 352 =
Y ® ' 368/ﬂ M
® \ 369 | =
H] Mo . . 370 0
e
N 354
359- - Q e
— A 1 s 5
360 >
358
g 355
\lnl‘—’—/ﬂ
357
— 10 — PLK-0604




38T HeiE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

£
Fig. # & 13- F - wy ®#Ha-F
No.  Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

301 MS O3Ao 732 t' P ﬂ I S R R T T Pln h°|der ..................................................... 1 A141 0095H01
302 M9 1116002 * Screw %(40) 2 W501400H01
304 MS 03A1 509 v L 7 4{ F -é* .......................................... Solenoid adapter ........................................... 1 W349802H03
305 M9 3002 021 R RMAFEL P MIXB Bole M3 X 8- rrverreeiii 4 S903N219P04
306 M9 0103053 /% *x E & Spring washer 3 - -4 S913N210P02
307 Mg 031 2 050 E ﬁ 3 ................................... Washer 3 ...................................................... 4 891 3N040P02
308 Mg OOOO 095 V4 v / 4 F .......................................... So|enoid ........................................................ 1 W488945H01
309 M9 0512 060 P * -6 S921N020P04
310 M9 4002 060 4 Y FAX20.5 Pin Z4X20.5 oo 1 W488818H03
311 MS OSAO 910 I} M 7 .......................................... Llnk .............................................................. 1 A14OD485H01
312 MS 01A1 352 b2l Z - -2 W488825H01
313 MS 03A3352 A Z - 1 w488825H02
314 M9 4005 060 e > Pin @A4X 46 «roveeeersresrrm 1 w488818H05
315 M9 0614 060 2F v FTE Snap pin 6 -+ e 2 S921NO20P0O6
316 M9 6001 060 e > Pin 26X31 - e W488820H01
317 MSO03A0802 @B Y i - Stopper----:ee =l A140D482HO1
318 MS 03A0257 i I w Presser plate ---- | A140D475H01
319 M9 4001 021 6/ RNMFAML P Bolt M4Xx8:----- -4 S903N219P33
320 MS 01A0 267 HWIHER AL Presser guide - e W488823H01
321 MS 01A1 910 1 > 4 Link cooeeeeereneeeee e W488824H01
322 MS 01A2910 U] v 4 Link s -2 W488826H01
323 M9 4003 060 4 P2 Pin Z4X25 - e W488818HO1
325 M9 0408 037 SW-PWP+~<*x Screw M4X12--- 8 S902N034P 12
326 MS 03A0572 NI FNR SPriMg e erereerrr st 1 A140D023HO1
341 M9 4007 037 P m * Screw M3X 8 eeorerrreii 1 S900N112P08
442 MS 01Ao 457 ;E M ; shder .......................................................... 1 W488805HO‘|
343 MSO01A0262 k3 L] Work holder shaft 1 W488806H01
344 MS 01A2833 A 4 n Bushing e W488816H01
345 M9 4006 021 SR FIE A R MAXB---oeeemrmemereeenn, Screw MAX G e 1 S901N319P11
346 MS 03Bt 729 B 2 U 28 Feerenieeneiie e SPFING ++-seeeeeeeeee ettt 1 WA488815H02
347 M9 4006 021 SRR{FEA XS MAX6E- Screw M4X6:-- SR | S901N319P11
348 MS 03A0 260 # I /8 * i e o N Spnng holder ................................................ 1 W488807H01
349 Mg 1207 016 ql * -‘/' & 1:’- 3/16(28) .............................. SCreW %(28) ............................................... 2 W488808HO1
350 M9 5002 021 6 BRMTHRLEF MEX10 Bolt M5X 10 e 2 S903N210P10
351 M9 0102 053 /X R B Spring washer 5 2 S913N210PO5
352 M9 0550 050 @ ﬁ 5 ...................................... Washer 5 ...................................................... 4 Sg‘] 3N040P05
353 M9 5002 021 RN HEML L MEX10--- -2 S3903N210P10
354 M9 1251003 ¥ * 2 H(32) X 10 Sorew H(32) X 10 oo 2 W500815H01
355 MS 03AO 272 iﬁ l) ﬁ ................... Feed p|ate ..................................................... 1 A140D489G01
356 M9 4009 021 SRARMAENF MEXE e Bolt M4 X5 -+ -2 S903N219P32
357 MS 03A0105 # R ELLLIIIICLITI P PR P PRI PIERISO PP Clamp frame - 1 A130C233H01
358 MS 03A0 196 fir R A M Clamp stopper--- 2 A140D519H01
3569 MS 03A0 308 F}OXOB A R Clamp foot:- 1 A140D533H01
360 M9 4001 021 SRARMMMI P MAXE - Bolt M4X8 - 2 S903N219P33
361 M9 4002 021 SARMBEL P MAXTIB v BOlt MAX 16 --oevveeeeeeeies 4 S903N219P38
362 MSO1A0154 #f T T A oo Work holder guide plate:: e W488803H02
363 MSOIA1307 # T X A& ---Work holder guide -+ 1 A140D222HO0O1
364 MSOTAD308  T=Fflg =P =L oo Work holder arm - 1 W231575H02
3656 MS O1A1 259 XL /8 R Spring e 2 W488811H02
366 MO 1373045 b X F v b B Nut 5 -1 S910NO70P0O5
367 MS O"Ao 702 5 * w s o -EN .......................................... Bracket ......................................................... ] W48881 ZHO“
368 M9 0512 065 E ¥ &£ A 2 S922N210P30
369 M9 4001 060 = -1 W488813H02
370 MS O1A0 705 s8R HR I Spring holder - v 1 W488814H01

— 11— PLK-0604




6] % ) Y # 18
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

436

— 12 — PLK-0604




6] RE0Y #48
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

=8
Fig. #B & a1 — F a - B g#a-—-F
No. Parts. No. = - & Description Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

40t M9 1110002 ¥ * < %4(40) X 8- Screw Ja(40) X B rrmormeermrime e 1 W500294H01
402 MF 90EO 746 TLESTNILY Flexible wire commplete - 1 w487070G01
403 MS 01A1572 VT F SR Spring - eeermeesserimeniriniie -1 W488829H01
404 MS 01A0 348 bzl L L] Shafteeeereeeremmr 1 W488831H01
405 M9 5003 021 RARMSKNL b Screw MBEX 12 ererrerrmremsrerrniccrereieee 1 S903N210P12
406 MS 01A3 352 b2l Z - Collar-rereemreeees -2 W488833H01
407 M9 5004 021 RARMFIEA F SCrew MBE X G rereereerrreeiermmriieiens 4 SI01N310P0O5
408 M9 1608 005 HwELE X X2 Screw Va(40) ererersis 1 W488832H01
409 M9 1620 045 + v b Nut 4(40)-------- e W482843H01
410 MSO1E0430 % 4 1 W B Crank complete --------rweereeerimonmenseieee 1 wd488894H02
411 M9 5003 021 KBRS AENL D SCrew MBX 12 eeeermrnrnmrrmiiintniieteciieeeens 1 S903N210P12
412 M9 1004 045 ra v b S541111H10
413 M9 0301063 /v * E & SPring washer 4 «-ro--ooooeereneein 2 S$561121HO01
414 M9 0450050 & & Washer 4 «oovoeerrrrmm S913N040P0O4
415 M9 0001 095 o~-91yvv/4F Rotary solenoid W488952H01
416 MS 01A3 601 VU /A FBARR e Solenoid adapter «----srresrrrers e 1 W349803H03
417 M9 1101 015 B ﬁ- - %(40) ............................. Screw %(40) ................................................ 1 . W502907HO01
418 M9 0408 037 SW.PW. PFARED MEX T2 weemmrremnrnrnaneenn SCrew MAX 12 meeemrmni e 3 S902N034P12
419
420 M9 1104 045 + v Nut JG(40) - e i W500079H01
421 MS 01EO 351 h oL B O --Cam folower complete - el W488830G02
422 MS 01EO0 975 O b I 2 F () Connecting link complete «+---oorreererrn.. 1 W488899G01
423 MS 01A0 796 ?- a — 7' ** I SR L LT TR TT PR RPN C|ampe’- ........................................................ 1 W488850H01
424 M9 1107 002 £ * P --Serew %(40) X565 -2 W500092H01
425 M9 0450050 /& B e WASHEE 4 +vveieemminriniiiiea et 3 $913N040P04
426 M9 0101053 NoOFx E & SPring washer === oooeeeereeerrrmrmneeee 2 S913N210P04
427 M9 4003 021 RARGFHL P --Screw M4X12--- -2 S903N219P36
428 M9 1001 095 O=F YV L/ P Rotaly solenoid:------ =1 W488953H01
429 MS 03A3603 Vg FBYFER o Solenoid adapter N | A140D567HO1
430 MS 0tA2572 D -4 AT T SSpring e ot W488852H02
431 M90311050 & & 3 Washer 3 «oorrereeees -2 S913N010P0O2
432 M9 0305 053 Nx E & 3 Spring washer 3 2 S913N210P0O2
433 M9 0873045 + v b M3- Nut M3-ceeeeeeenees 2 S910NO10PO2
434 MS 01A0228 B e —Cranck ooreseeee -1 W488854H01
435 M9 4003 021 RBRMEAENL P MAX12- --Screw M4X12---- 1 S903N219P36
436 M9 1127015 Bt ;A 2 %(40) -Screw %(40) - 1 w487061HO1
437 M9 0802002 ¥ * 2 %(44)X7 - -Screw %(44) X7 -2 W501083H01
438 M9 5003 021 RBRMFAENL P MEX12---- SSerew MBX 12 e 1 S903N210P12
439 M9 0102053 /% * HEB & B - Spring washer 5 --vreeerrrs 1 S913N210PO5
440 M9 0550050 & 5- ~-Washer 5 el S913N040PO5
441 MS 01A1 392 A X B WD B Knife driving crank -----ooooeeeeraees 1 Ww488836H02
442 M9 1109 045 + 'y b UG (40) ereeeeeee Nut JG(40) oo 1 Ww488835H01
443 MSO01A2392 X R B WY B Knife driving crank -, 1 W488837H01
444
445 M9 0101 017 B fF E b YA0) e Screw NG{40) e 2 W488839H01
446 M9 1108 001 Fox  * 2 %(40)x55 -Screw %(40) X565 e W503846H01
447 Mg ‘| 104 045 7— b2 |~ %(40) .............................. Nut %(40) .................................................... 1 W500079Ho1
448
449 M9 1510002 F * Screw W{28) X 12 - 2 W500676H01
450 MS 01A4454 # Shafteeeoerreemeermre 1 W488838H01
451 MS 01A4 603 m 1:1' Brakket ........................................................ 1 A‘|41D139H01
452 MS O1E1 975 ay b xT ¥ ~Connecting link complete - w488899G02
453 M9 0102017 B & K Lt Screw Ya(40) oo | A140D486H01
454 MS 01A3 392 A 2B ® R Knife driving crank--------- -1 W488842H02
455 M9 1214015 B fF F * = --Screw %:(28) -+ o1 W502006H01
456 MS O1A5 454 PN C N ] Stepped pin - N | wW488843H01
457 M9 1508 001 [ S Screw '%(28)x 8- 1 B509088H01
458 M9 0513 065 E B &k 5 & ---Retaining ring 2.5 - e S922N210P25
459 M9 1129015 & # F * = U --Screw % (40) - el w488846H01
460 M9 6004 052 b3 3 & B --Wave washer 6 ---------- -1 A140D782H01
461 MS03B0O838 B ® X R (M) --Movable knife complete - e A140C235G01
462 M9 0906 003 AOF * U %A0)x3.2-- ---Screw %(40)X 3.2 2 W501582H01
463 MSO03A0838 B & * R < FIX@A KR rveesesssmsssersssssninssicnnis ittt 1 A140D514H01
464 MF 90A0 361 bl r & Bracket -----reereeerrrrienerri 1 W487072H01
465 MF 36A0 750 7 v ¥ aee Holder-:--- -1 W502917HO1
466 Ms O3A1 910 I} g 7 ......................................... L|nk ........................................ 1 A14ODS12H01

PLK-0604




chif T « R4 JLIRTHE (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM

5562

521

=
™
o
)i
Y “m\“““
8

— 14— PLK-0604




R T NS IV T
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM

&B hc i)
Fig. @ —F o o Bk ®R##a-—-F
No. Parts. No. # e % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
501 M9 1113002 T * DA AT ) R T T Screw Y(40) X 15t rrreeeernierinniii 1 W500182H01
502 M9 1104 045 + v b U(40) -eeeeees SNUt JG(40) revevven e 1 WS500079H01
503 M9 1251015 FoAx 2 B A H(32) s SCreW Hi(32) - ovvvrreere 1 B509180HO01
504 MS O‘|A1 228 m ............................. .crank ................... A | W488861H01
505 M9 1602 022 K n b %(40)X13:- Bolt JA(40) X 13+ 1 W468547H02
506 MS 01A6 910 l} Pl 7 ................................... Llnk .................................... 1 W488855H02
507 M9 1107002 ¥ * 2 Y(40) XB.6 e ~---Screw %(40)X 5.5 -1 W500092H01
508 M9 1219015 Eox 2 B %(28) e - Serew He(28) ovrrerrer 1 W481460H01
509 MS 01E0 763 RN T T D (H) Bell crank complete - ----ioooooeeeeeereenni 1 W488856G01
510 M9 1106 003 E R S S Screw Ya(40) X 20 - oo, 1 W500369H01
511
512 MF 70A0572 SPFINg - oeeresrrserr 1 W481478H01
513 M9 0407050 & -*-Washer - - W469519H01
514 MS01A3454 ™ -Shaft---- -1 w488858H02
515 MS 02A1 392 B Crank---+ -1 W488860H02
516 M9 1606 001 I A & D J(A0)XB e Screw 4(40) X6 - B504016HO1
517 M9 2003 016 ’L :p. * & ﬁ- %(24) .............................. Screw %(24) ................................................ 1 A140D558H01
521 MV 30A0 256 :': w B P PreSSef foot .................................................. A1 30C201 HO1
522 M9 0922 002 T -Screw %(40)x8 W464016H01
523 MSO03A0 262 & Presser bar «--ooeeni A140D478H01
524 MG 30B0 267 k] Bushing ---eeeroremeeeriim W462887H01
525 M9 1102 001 b --Screw %(40) X8 W500489H01
526 MS 03A0 265 i Presser bar Lifting bracket -«---------erereereeneiinnns 1 A141D0O56G01
527 M9 1506 001 b Screw W(28) X B - et 1 B509087HO01
528 MS 03A1572 v i -1 A140D483HO1
529 M9 0620050 E 1 S913N0O10P0O6
530 M9 3209 035 2 Thumb SCrew -« eeerriimm 1 W481436H01
531 M9 3202 047 % % ---Special nut W471438H01
532 MS 03A0703 ® Presser bar guide - eereoeeiii 1 A140D480H01
533 Mg 1‘]02 017 5& ﬁ Bo|t %(40) ................................................... 2 A1400557H01
534 M9 0551050 &= ---Washer 6 S913N0O10PO6
535 MS 03EOQ 252 ®x < Lifting ever «ooereeeeseereri 1 A130C248G01
536 M9 1104 045 + - Nut %(40) ................................................... 1 W500079H01
537 MS 03A2910 Yy ---Link A140D547HO1
538 MS 03A0 392 E Crank ............................................................ 1 A‘|400568H01
539 MS 03EO0 975 [= Y —--Connecting rod complete -+« e 1 A140D546G01
540 M9 1101015 S - Serew TG(40) oo 1 W502907H01
541 MS 03A1 950 v cLever (8) v 1 A140D548H02
542 M9 5001 021 RARMGSHEL P ‘Bolt MEXO.8X 16 --orrvverrreeerernniiiiiie 3 S903N210P16
543 MS 03A0454 ¥ Shafterrre 1 A140D553H01
544 MS 03A3 950 [ Lever (L) e 1 A140D548HO01
545 MG 30B1 222 * 2 -“Thread releasing cam -----:--rreoesrerie 1 W483465H01
546 M9 1225015 F X -8Crew Hg(28) rrrrrrree 1 A140D355H01
547 M9 0415 060 2 --Thread releasing pin oo, 1 W502957H04
548 MG30A0154 X --Guide plate:---eeeeeee R AR LR PRLTERPLPIIILI 1 W483466H01
549 M9 1109002 k3 Screw VG(40) X 7 e 2 W500511HO1
551 MS 03A0509 Solenoid adapter A130C250H01
552 M9 0005 095 Rotary solenoid A190D042P01
553 M9 0550 050 : S913N040P0O5
554 M9 0501 053 Spring washer 5 S913N210P05
555 M9 5003 021 Bolt M5X 12 S903N210P12
556 M9 0601 050 . S913N040P0O6
557 M9 0601 053 S913N210P06
5568 M9 1575 045 S910NO10PO6

PLK-0604




I « XSSP THE (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM

573 574

572

569

568

567

566
565

586

587

588

562 561 590 589

— 16 — PLK-0604




(] T « RS LIPTEGE
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM

& &8
Figg #& 23— F i s R®/R#Ma-F
No. Parts. No. B & =% Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
561 MS 03A6 154 x <] & (M) oo 1 A140D487G01
562 M9 1210002 * * 2 3(28)x10 -Screw %:(28) %10 1 W501247H01
563 Mg 0307 064 x 7’ I} v 7' E v 3)(8 ................................ Sp”ng p|n 3)(8 ............................................ 1 3921 N333P08
564 M9 1110002 T * 2 Va(40) X8 vvvrrrnieeiiiiiiiinns Screw YGa(40) X8 v 2 W500294H01
565 MS 05A0765 SN2F0HAF ‘Bell crank guide -+ 1 A140D824HO01
566 MG 10BO411 a Roller «+rorerreeeeernii 1 W501534H01
567 Mg 0507 063 a n GU'de p|n ...................................................... 1 W502457Ho1
568 M9 1683015 B 4 F % -Screw 14(40) - 1 W480472H01
569 MG 10BO 910 ] > LK +veeerseeseemseeeeammr et e et e e e rta s e ea e 1 W457552H01
570 MSO2E0460 LS LT B E (B e Feed lifting crank complete (L) ----oooeeeemeereennn 1 A141D121G0O1
571 M9 1110002 F * -Screw %(40) x8 W500294H01
572 Mg 1802 045 + w Nut ............................................................... 1 8508961 HO“
573 Mg 1801 035 u SCreW ........................................................... W50241 ‘| HO‘]
574 MG 30B1 261 w ‘Presser regulating bracket - W480473H01
575 M9 1108 001 b Screw YG(40) X 5.5 rwrrrrrrrrrree B503846H01
576 M9 1603 003 b0 Screw Y4(24) X 16 ooorrvreeeerri W501009HO1
577 MS 02A0463 £ --Feed lifting crank (R)-- A140D217HO1
578 Mg 0601 050 g ﬁ 6 ...................................... Washer 6 ..................................................... 5913N040P06
579 M9 1681015 57 1 W480472H02
580 MF 60A0 700 ) 1 W500836H01
581 MF 60A1 740 4 1 W500738H01
582 MG 30A0 760 ] Feed lifting eccentric <o -errrrmmrerrriecreen 1 W483455H01
583 M9 1601 001 b ---Screw 14(40) %6 B504016H01
584 MG 30BO 384 4 Feed connecting crank rod -«:--oreeerreerineees 1 W480485H01
585 Mg 2004 045 U U,nut ............................................................ 1 891 0N652P06
586 MG 10B0O 763 ~ srBell grank e s 1 W461042H01
587 M9 1210002 T * > 34:(28) - o Serew H(28) rerrrrrrrre 2 W501247H01
588 MS 03A4572 PP 2E 3 WA 3 e SPFING e rrrreeee s s 1 A140D490HO1
589 MS 02A2 352 bl Z - SCOll@r srere e 1 A140D423HO1
590 MG 30B0O 226 IR X ---Guide bar adapter ---o-oorrrrese 1 W461057H01
591 MG30A0833 X & o S tBUSRING -+ oo 2 W483459H01
592 M9 0327 065  C ik A MMM 25 i C-type SIOP ring 25 -+ wrorsrorssmssrsssnisssionss 1 S922N010P25

PLK-0604




74 /318
WIPER MECHANISM

694

703

— 18 — PLK-0604




74 15— 4
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig. # & ¥ -
9. & 3~ F i RIE ®Ha-—-F
No. Parts. No. 8 & # Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
681 MS 03AS5 339 x ,f WP PPN SWILCH COVEI == rrerrrereeti e 1 A130C1 38G02
682 M9 4001 021 ARABRMABEIL P MAEXG oo SCreW MAX G errreerrrerrmrentieetaeee 2 S903N219P33
683 M9 1117 002 oLOF o 2 %40)X11.4 -Screw %(40)x11.4- 1 B503844H01
684 MF 40A1 530 B 1 Shaftceoerreerrrr 1 W476465H01
685 MF 40A0 729 | < SR ) BV Spring ........................................................... 1 W476467HO1
686 M9 0420 037 P + ~ & ‘Screw M4Xx30-- 2 S900NO0O14P30
687 M9 0409 050 E ﬁ Qoo WaSHhEr 4 «vreverrrremerrrrmmracine e 2 S913N040P04
688 M9 0204 099 yiw 4vF MiCro SWitCh «rrrerrrerrerrr e 1 P422111X01
689 MS 02EO 485 x4 F - ---Switch box 1 A140D250G01
690 MF 04A3 601 B ;1 Set plate for micro switch «-ooooorereemmmees 1 W476468H01
691 M9 7008 095 a - # ar Cable assembly --oreoeceeerer 1 A140C252G01
692 M9 4001 037 P m P <-Screw M4X12:- -2 S900N114P12
693 MS 02A5 601 B Switch adapter----rooecorerr 1 A140D246H01
694 M9 0505 065 E ¥ E-type retaining ring 5« eeneeeee 1 S922N210P05
695 M9 0419 037 P r —-Screw M4X 12:eeeeeees -2 S900N014P12
696 M9 0401 053 AT S Spring washer 4----oo-oeeeerreerre -2 S913N210P04
697 MS 02E0 532 v Lever complete «rrooerrreeeeerreeeine -1 A130C137G02
907 MS 02A0484 FBRS XLy F ----Switch complete- -1 A190D015P0O1
698 M9 1005 035 FATY 7 2 R MAXB e Screw M4X 8 oo -1 S901Z610H11
699 M9 0409 037 SW.PW.PF <% Screw MAX 10 eeeervrresirrernieee -2 S902N034P10
700 MS 03A5603 214 v FEAE ----Switch adapter - -1 A140D588H02
701  MF 40E2 484 BB X Ay F DS-035 ccevvrreerereri Toggle switch -+ -1 P909001X01
702 M9 0420037 SW.PWP+X22 Screw M4X8------oe -1 S902N034P08
703 M9 7009 095 a2 — F 8 ---Cable assembly -+ -1 A130C169G03
704 MF 4003 099 rq1arsyv7 Cord holder HP-3N - -1 S945N220P03
705 M9 1003 045 ks v b Nut M4 -vereeeeeenne -1 S910NO10P0O4
706 MS 02A4476 X R - B Spacer (S) - N A140D249H02
707 MF 90A0476 2 R - % Spacer (L) - | A140D249H03
708 M9 0420037 SW.PW.PF~AF Screw M4X8:-- = S902N034P08
709 MS 02A5 339 h A - cCover-reeeeee -1 A140D230H0O1
710 M9 0420 037 SW.PW.PF <% --Screw M4 X8 2 S902N034P08
711 MS O3EO 982 74 - R coWVIper adapter --orreeeree e 1 A140D542G01
712 MS 03A0530 74 /- W o Wiper shaft-oooorreree e 1 A140D537HO1
713 M9 0806 002 ¥ * P4 --Screw 4(44) X6 e B508857HO1
714 MS 03A1 980 7 41 AT S WVIPEE sroererrrreeee s 1 A140D536H02
715 MS O3EO 981 74 N — B ----Wiper crank 1 A140D534G01
716 M9 0802 003 P SR --Screw 4(44)x4.5 4 W502074H01
717 MSO02E0983 74/ —HEBHK DFIVING CranK rreesseemrees et 1 A140D241G01
618 M9 0874 045 s v b NUt M3 2 S91ONO10P0O2
719 M9 0305 053 /N X E & --Spring washer 3--- 2 S913N210P02
720 M9 0311050 = & Wasgher 3 rrrereerrrmreie 2 S913N0O10P0O2
721  MS 02A0509 YL /4 F%& Solenoid adapter <o 1 A130C136HO1T
722 M9 7010095 a - F $# ---Cable assembly -1 A130C253G02
723 M9 0006 095 n=9Y=vL/4F Rotary solenoid <« oo 1 A190D041PO1
724 Mg 041 6 037 P 7— ~ * -‘/‘ SCfeW M4x 20 .............................................. 2 SQOONO‘|4P20
725
726 M9 0909 003 b SR Screw Zu(40) X G rerrermeerrinrin e 2 W501901HO1
727 MS 02A1 339 b2 PAs T (o0 R R R LR R T R E PR T PP E P TR RRLRTRETITREE 1 A140D248H01
— 19 — PLK-0604




9] #&h. ACHRRALR

LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

(571)60280°

651

(640) “iiié&:él

608
606
604 605

(624) (624
5

)
‘/J*QEEB)(ggjfzzgé;
631
- \\\{;f
\ 628
i) e T

4% “/'

650
618
649 |
619
648 620
674
673
671 672
— 20 — PLK-0604




9] #&7H. BC#RBILR

LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

%R
Fig. WM& a3 — F e my ®|#Ma-F
No. Parts. No. 8 & % Description Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

601
602 M3 0450 050 Washer 4 oo 2 S913N040P04
603 MS 03A2 780 HOIQ@E - ++#++v e eeeensreneenneetinnnii ettt et eeineaens 1 A140D915HO1
604 MS O1A1688 Pip@ ++vrreessserrrrneresnir e e 1 W488979H02
605 MS 01A2796 —o-Holder: «-eveeeeeeeees 1 W488873H01
606 M9 1101 004 ---Screw %(40) X9 2 W466810H01
607 MS 01A1 148 ke < Oil braid------- 1 w488976H02
608 MF 60A5 740 7 ~-Felt Z14X15:- 3 W500306H01
690 MS 01A0742 7 Cover----eeeeeee 1 W471448H01
610 MS 01A2688 /% -Pipe ---oooee 1 W488979H01
611 MS O1A0 148 E Oil braid--- 1 W488976H01
612 MS01A3796 Holder------- 1 W488833H01
613 MS 03A3780 4 Holder: oooeerrrrrrrrrec e 2 A140D577HO1
614 M9 0906 003 b -Screw H(40) X 3.2 reerreririiiii 2 W501582H01
6156 MS 03A4780 77 -Cable holder «----oreeeerrmrrcinci e 2 A190D045P01
616 MS 03A5 780 a I Cord holder ««-wweeeerrrreeeerneneeneei 1 A140D576HO01
617 MS 01A2 148 < - Ol braid:--ooorererrrrrs 1 w488976H03
618 MS 01A3740 7 k- It e 1 wW488875H01
619 MS 01A9796 &K E4 Holder 1 W488876H01
620 M9 1107002 # P Screw %(40) X5.5 4 W500092H01
621 MS 01A2 740 7 b -Felt 1 w488874H02
622 MSO01A0780 4 Holder 1 W349805H01
623 MS 03A0 796 a 4 Cord holder -----vvveeeemrrereeennee 1 A140D555H01
624 M8 0450 050 B & ---Washer 4 4 S913N040P0O4
625 M9 1101 004 T3 A F 2 (B0)XG e Screw Y(40) X9 oo 4 W466810H01
626 M9 1110 002 p * 2 VA(40) X B rrrrrrrrernneinniinnns Screw Ya(40) X B rrrererreraiini, 1 W500294H01
627 MS 01A3688 /% 1 7 1 W488979H03
628 MS 01A5796 & n 4 1 W488935H01
629
630
631 Mg 0331 037 P 1— ~ * :/' M3x12 ............................ SCreW M3x12 ............................................ 5] SQOONOTZP‘]Z
632 M9 0305 053 8 R B Feeeereeme Spring washer 3 :crooeeemm 6 S913N210P0O2
633 M9 0312050 & & 3 - S913N040P02
634 MS 01A4 740 b - S | VS S, @I «veererrnmernnerntintianneiina et aiteetiierei e erie e e 1 W488877H02
635 MS 01BO 603 H O — P SUPPOLEr -+ +ssesrrerrrresirniiire ettt 6 W488951HO1
636 MS O01A0408 X fif B4 H & ~-Detacter bracket (X) - 1 W488878HO1
637 M9 1001096 7Y PRMEIL (X) ~-Control circuit unit (X) <o, 1 TE703P185G10
638 M95001096 7Y FEMEIL (Y) -:Control circuit unit (Y):«roreereemssriieeens 1 TE703P186G10
639 MSO1A1408 Y fr M EH B -:Detecter bracket () oo 1 W488879H01
640 M9 1107002 F  * 2 W(40)X5.5 - - SCrOW Ta(40) X BB rrerererrrsersirnisinsisisininniies 3 W500092HO1
641 MSO1A7796 & A & St HOIBI -+ 1 wW488882HO1
642 MS 01A4688 VA 4 T oD@ e 1 W488977H01
643 MS01A3148 & ® Z1.5%X415- <Dl braid Z1.5X 4165 -eriererrrrnns 1 W488975H01
644 MS 01A5 688 A 4 P, PP@ e 1 WA488978H02
645 MS'0O1A5 148 ke € #1.5x480:- -0l braid Z1.5X 480 oresrreevevmmmmmrreeeii, 1 W488975H03
646 MS 01A6688 s 4 P <P e e 1 W488978H01
647 MSO01A4148 E £1.5X465 Ol braid Z1.5X465 e 1 W488975H02
648 MN10A0135 i & KB-30 - <Ol WIRGOW +eeeresreeesmnmisisieiti s 1 P674005X01
649 MS 03A0688 /3 T PO e 1 A140D520H01
650 MS 01A0 740 7 b 1 W448982H01
6561 MS 03A6 780 7 T 1 A140D515H01
6562 MS 01A1 740 7 koo 1 W488872H01
6563 MS 03A7780 7 I 1 A140D589H01
671 MS 03A0802 E Y dk A, SHOPPEI -+t rrrressrreirte et 1 A140D412G01
672 M9 1510 002 I * o 1%4(28))(12 ....................... Screw 1%4(28))(12 ......................................... W500676H01
673 M9 1102004 7 5 = 4 % = %(40)x10- ---Screw %(40) X 10 - W467880H01
674 MS 03A8 780 ;k n 9’ .................................. HO'del’ .......................................................... 1 A‘] 3OC1 96H02
675 MS 03A9780 sk n B8R RRTREES Cord holder <« werereeermreeninreiieenne 1 W488554H01
908 MS 03E0 406 K m !g ......................................... Detectol’ Complete ......................................... 1 A1 41 D390G01

PLK-0604




10 %) #0 4%
CONTROL BOX

g
Yz
.

C 4
)

=
i |

C14

-2 — PLK-0604




W | R’
CONTROL BOX

4]
Fig = L fax #®'#Ha3-—F
No Parts. No. B & % Descrition Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
C 1 Mg 1001 093 ! m g u 25 .......................................... Magnetic Contactor ....................................... ‘l
C2 M91003035 #MHE~Y~7 I+ M3X8 ----Ccrew M3X8 S901Z610H01
C 3 MS04A0 742 b4 L T COVET wrrrrrreermmmrrrrmrmtnaeaenetnaae e ettt aaeaasni e e r et E730D300H01
C 4 M9 1003090 R G L R g Feerrernneeeenireeenie e PUShDUON SWILCH: -« +rrerererrerrmnsemmriiiaraiinns 1 QR2-GR-1B
C 5 M91002090 #HKS»XALvF- ----Pushbutton switch--- QR2-GG-1A
c 6 Mg 0609 099 § ﬁ“ H .......................................... P"Ot ||ght ...................................................... PA_Z_SG_T‘]
C 7 M9 8501096 T PRI (CST) e Printed circuit Unit (CST) -oooreeevrrereriinnn 1 TE703P187G10
C 8 M9 6001096 7Y FARMI (PAL) - ---Printed circuit unit (PAL) - - TE703P198G10
C 9 M9 3004 096 T Y PARMIL (CPU)eveeis Printed circuit unit (CPU) o ovvveeeeeninn TE730P080G10
C10 M9 1003097 7Y > P HMIL (PMD)r oo Printed circuit unit (PMD) :-eseseeresesinesenn: 1 TE703P191G10
ctt M9 1001 091 E a2 — X 125V 10A-- o Fuse 125V T0A -+--oemvveemeeenes el S460N0O11P36
€12 M91003091 & 2 — X 125V 20A-- ~-Fuse 125V 20A - -1 S460N011P48
C13 M9 8002 093 7 7 P s Fan e -1 HS4506
C14 MV3CE0 718 PROM#A & v b-- -+--P-ROM cassette - -1 TE730D001G10
c15 M9 0112 099 T r PR Ay Tt e FOOL SWILCH +rvv erererrrmmreieetiiniiiiiieiiineeenieeanns 1 E730D261G30
— 23— PLK-0604




1 57— 7Rk
TABLF & STAND

T1

T2

PLK-0604

— 24 —




11 5—7L8%
TABLE & STAND

b 4}
Fig. @& 22— F a . BH |- F
No Parts. No. 8 = * Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

T 1 MS 03A0 595 f *ﬁ .................. Tab|e tOp ...................................................... 1 BV3‘| 120G02
T 2 M9 8008022 B {4 K N F M8X70- ---Bolt M8X70--- M804Z514H03
T3 M9 0709 050 & B B Washer 8 «rrrerrerrrmriiiiiiiiii e M914Z908HO1
T 4 M9 0802053 N B B Spring washer 8 S913N210P08
T 5 M9 2008045 b b4 P M8 Nut M8-«---ereeeenes S910NO10PO8
T980 MS O4EO 150 N ......................... Leg COmpIete ................................................ ‘| A‘] 900047PO1
T 6 Mg 2053 022 ;’{ n |~ Msxzo ............... BOlt M8x20 ................................................. 14 SQO3N412P20
T 7 M90819050 = & 8 --*Washer 8 S913N043P08
T8 MSO03A0416 B = 2R, Rubber leg cushion----«ivvoreeeeeemim., a 358

T 9 MS OSAO 972 * ¥ x 9 ............................................................................. 737
T981 MS 03EO0 748 A~ F o - A190D069PO1
T10 MS 04A0957 L - N BV43886H01
T11 MS 03A0719 [ E3 & D 0 T £ Y.V, -] LR LT L BV30662G82
T12 M9 0303 041 P R K & 2 g3BXT16 Wood screw @3.5X 16 cweeeermrmmmmmiiinnn, 6 S908N104P16

PLK-0604




T & _m
ACCESSORIES

— 2 — PLK-0604




12 44 & &

ACCESSORIES
" i J::)
Fig &3 - F - B ®#a-—-F
No Parts. No. &B = % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
F 1 MF 60A0749 1t ABCESSOrY DOX:--srerreerrrrrecrrieeeiieeeeiiieeen 1 W231722H01
F 2 MN25B0 128 3 ‘Needle DPX 17 3# 16 «roommrreemrmnmeseecees 10 S970005H04
F 3 MSO01A0123 R Bobbin «rrereerse 4 P976029X01
F 4 M9 0604 041 b ‘Wo0od sCrew 6.2 X 40 rrrerrimereinecenineee 2 S908N157P40
F 5 ML 10A0417 %] ‘Rubber CuShion ««rrreererrreercee a4 W501991HO1
F 6 MB02A0608 * Screw driver (M) e 1 P842003X01
F 7 MBO02A1608 * -Screw driver (§) e 1 P842002X01
F 8 MSO03A0181 * ‘Thread guide complete -------rrerrmemreermeerens 1 W482392G01
F 9 MMI10A1479 X Spanner TOX T4 coevremeerrirennmciis 1 B422776H01
F10 MS O1A1976 6 -Socket wrench 4 ---coveroerree 1 S841004H04
F11 MS 01A0976 6 -Socket wrench 3 cooorreceoe 1 W488545H03
F12 MF 90A1976 6 ‘Socket wrench 2.5:- oomrermerrici 1 W488545H02
F13 M™MS 03A0417 o ‘Rubber ring ceoereerrr 1 A140D329H01
F14 M9 0513 065 E Retaining ring «ooeoreeemrermmremmeer e 5 S922N210P25
F31 MS O1AO 777 v ~ " |~ M50 ................................ V_belt Mso ...................................................
F32 MM10A0376 4 ---Chain L=1006M/M - W322702H01
F33 MF 10E0 149 & Oil With Oiler rrereereemrrerrreerieeenr e P831001X01
F34 MF 90EO 193 * Cotton stand complete «-----ororrerrreeeeeneees 1 P995009X01
F35 MS 01A0462 |8 x ‘Head rest BV44093H01
F36 M9 5003099 e a1 - Fuse 10A S460N0O11P36
F37 M9 5004 099 E a2 - Fuse 20A S460N0O11P48
F38 M™MQ10A0734 [ ‘Polyethylene cover W220627H04
F39 MF 10A4 691 7J' x 0— s Gasket .......................................................... W50081 2Ho1
FA0 MS O1EO 731 .3 1 Pipe complete ----rorroerrrie 1 W446050G01
F41 MF 20A0130 & 1< SOl DOtthg -rrrreerr e 1 W319422H01
F42 M9 1551 022 K n BOIt MBX 12 -verrrenrmmrniimniieiececeeee 1 S531121H04
F43 M9 0601 053 N F E Spring washer 6 «+«oovrrerirreen 1 S561121HO05
F44 M9 0702050 & SWASHEE -resrrrerr e 1 W502735H01
F45 M9 0710050 & WWaSher ----revererrrrsersssii e 1 M3914D908HO1
F46 M9 1573045 + v NUL Breereemess et 1 S541121H04
F47 MF 20A0 131 b} %2 -Oil bottle holder -----eerrrrreerrrrreeiire 1 W453513H01
F48 MS 01A1762 ~N R - -Plastics plate 2t -r-oooorerreser 3 W488984H02
F49 MS 01A0762 R E - -Plastics plate Tt -ooooooerme 3 W488984H01
F50 MF 60A0608 *x 2 M@ Screw driver (L) - 1 W319408H01

PLK-0604




FFa =y
OPTION PARTS

P6

P13 P14

— 28 — PLK-0604




13 73—y
OPTION PARTS

%A
Figg # & 23— F . BE ®#HMa-F
No. Parts. No. i & ® Description Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

P 1 MSO03A0101 &t |/ CHBA) F1.6 - vveereeeeenes Needle plate (for light) Z1.8 oo, A140D513H01
PB2 MS 03A2 101 §t iR (MHA) 2.6 - -Needle plate (for heavy) Z2.6 - oooovvmeiiieee A140D513H03
P 3 MSO01A1120 & % B (MHHE) - ~Inner hook B (for heavy) --=---oorrrrmrerecccn. P975043X01
P4 MSO1A1616 & % # =x (W) ~Inner hook clamper (for heavy) «-corooeeeeeenns W349796H03
P 5 MV 30A1256 +h 8 T (C¥mA) - ~Presser foot (for light) «---ooeerne A130C201H02
P 6 MV 35A0 106 m ﬁ I T T T T Pressar foot .................................................. A130C274H01
P 7 MS04E1 210 £ ] F1 W346065G06
P 8 MSO03E2 105 L A140D914G02
P 9 MSO03A1272 % A130C232H01
P10 MS O2E1 718 PROM#AE£y bo—2 #8 (20008tA.PRDM{F) ----Cassette complete (2000s.p.m) (with P-ROM) «++++r----- TE730D001G30
P11 MS O2EO 718 PROMAE b 4—X #1 (4000§tF.PRDMAY) ----Cassette complete (4000s.p.m) (with P-ROM) ---------- TE730D001G40
P12 MS O2E2 718 PRDMAt£ Y b4—2 #1 (40008tH.PRDM7Y) ---Cassette complete (4000s.p.m) (with not P-ROM) -+---- TE730D001G50
P13 MV3OAO718 PRDM2716 .......................................... P_ROM 27‘]6 ................................................ -
P14 MS 02A0718 PRDM2732A .......................................... P_ROM 2732A ..............................................

—29 — PLK-0604




RREMAETS

— c 3
— - -
—— -






